
 

 
 

 
 

Spare Parts List 
 

 
 

K 60 UZ T08 
 

 

 

 

 

TÜNKERS® 
SPANNSYSTEME 

TÜNKERS® Maschinenbau GmbH 
Am Rosenkothen 8 • 40880 Ratingen 
Postfach 10 17 16 • 40837 Ratingen 
Tel. 02102 4517-0 • Fax 02102 445808 
Internet: www.tuenkers.de 

 

      Spare parts                  03/09 
      Pos. Part-No. Quantity Description Type Flag 1 

  10 240556          1.00 Housing K 60 UZ                          
  20 203595          1.00 Fork piece                  K 60 UZ                         
  30 218046          1.00 Bolt                      PKS 50 UZ T08 R 
  40 205349          2.00 Roller                 PKS 50 SHZ  R 
  50 205375          1.00 Strap                      PKS 50 UZ                      R 
  60 202691          3.00 Bolt                        PKS 50 UZ                      R 
  70 206443          1.00 Fork piece                  PKS 50 UZ                       
  80 202607          2.00 Bolt PKS 50 U                       R 
  90 203171          4.00 Spacer PKS 50 UZ                       
 100 205376          1.00 Strap    PKS 50 UZ                       
 110 206151          1.00 Clamping hook PKS 50 UZ                
 120 202211          1.00 Cover sheet PKS 32 U  
 130 202856          8.00 Bush Ø 14/12 x   12 R 
 180 207009          1.00 Cylinder head PKS 60 KR                       
 190 207050          1.00 piston rod K 60 UZ  
 200 206907          1.00 Cylinder base K 60 U  
 210 204939          1.00 Piston rod K 60 UZ  
 220 204803          1.00 Piston PKS 60 UO  
 250 205856          1.00 Buffer K 60 UZ  
 330 200124          2.00 Cylinder head screw DIN 84 M 4 x  6  DIN 84  
 370 200611          4.00 Hexagon socket screw with dog 

point DIN 915 
M 4 x  5  DIN 915 R 

 380 201294        10.00 Retaining rings for shafts DIN 
471 

A 12 x  1,00  DIN 471 R 

 390 201581          2.00 Bush Ø 12/14 x 10  DIN 17662 R 
 440 200419          1.00 Cylinder head screw DIN 6912 M 6 x  10  DIN 6912             
 450 224675          4.00 Cylinder head screw DIN 912 M 6 x 115  DIN 912  
 460 200976          5.00 Retaining washer  (Schnorr) S  6  
 470 201812          2.00 O-Ring                          57,00 x  2,00                 RD 
 480 201804          1.00 O-Ring  54,00 x  3,00 RD 
 490 201677          1.00 O-Ring  15,00 x  2,00 RD 
 500 212583          1.00 Piston seal  RD 
 510 212539          1.00 Stripper ring  RD 
 520 200711          1.00 Hexagon nuts DIN 934 M 16 x  1,5  DIN 934  
 530 200764          1.00 Medium washers DIN 125 A 17,0  DIN 125  
 700 204266          1.00 Housing cover K 60 UZ  
 710 200413          4.00 Cylinder head screw DIN 6912 M 5 x  12  DIN 6912  
 720 201257          2.00 Parallel pins with internal thread 

DIN 7979 
D 5 m6 x  16  DIN 7979  

      
Spare parts / accessories     

      

Pos. Part-No. Quantity Description Type  
 224779 1.00 Repair kit K 60 UZ T08  

 203079 1.00 Seal kit K 60 UZ  

 224778          1.00 Switch cartridge compl. PKS 50/K 60 UZ T08  
 

                                            
1 R = included with Repair kit, D = included with Se al kit 


